

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0012 Version: 1 Name: A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg,

Illinois

Type: Contract (Highway) Status: Approved

File created: 11/5/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/19/2019 Final action: 12/19/2019

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location: West Lake Avenue - Wolf Road to Landwehr Road; Dempster Street - IL-83 (Elmhurst

Road) to Wolf Road. Villages of Mount Prospect and Glenview, City of Des Plaines

Section: 19-A5918-00-PV

Contract Value: \$6,544,212.81

Contract period: 1/2/2020 - 10/19/2023

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$5,235,370.25, FY 2021 \$1,308,842.56

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Contract Number(s): 1999-17919

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority-and Women-owned Business Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer Concurs

Summary: For the West Lake Avenue location, this contract provides for grinding and overlaying of the existing hot-mix asphalt pavement, pavement patching, scarification of the concrete pavement, diamond grinding of the Portland cement concrete pavement curb and gutter replacement, restriping, ADA ramp improvements, and guardrail replacement. There will also be structural repairs to the Des Plaines River Bridge and other appurtenant work as required. For the Dempster Street location, the work includes the grinding and overlaying of the existing pavement, pavement patching, median patching and overlay. There will also be curb and gutter replacement, restriping, ADA ramp improvements, traffic signal reconstruction and other work as required.

The vendor was selected pursuant to a publicly advertised competitive bidding process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

File #: 20-0012, Version: 1

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location: West Lake Avenue - Wolf Road to Landwehr Road; Dempster Street - IL-83 (Elmhurst Road) to Wolf Road.

Villages of Mount Prospect and Glenview, City of Des Plaines

Section: 19-A5918-00-PV

Contract Value: \$6,544,212.81

Contract period: 1/2/2020 - 10/19/2023

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$5,235,370.25, FY 2021 \$1,308,842.56

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Contract Number(s): 1999-17919

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority-and Women-owned Business Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer Concurs

Summary: For the West Lake Avenue location, this contract provides for grinding and overlaying of the existing hot-mix asphalt pavement, pavement patching, scarification of the concrete pavement, diamond grinding of the Portland cement concrete pavement curb and gutter replacement, restriping, ADA ramp improvements, and guardrail replacement. There will also be structural repairs to the Des Plaines River Bridge and other appurtenant work as required. For the Dempster Street location, the work includes the grinding and overlaying of the existing pavement, pavement patching, median patching and overlay. There will also be curb and gutter replacement, restriping, ADA ramp improvements, traffic signal reconstruction and other work as required.

The vendor was selected pursuant to a publicly advertised competitive bidding process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.